Contingency (Arch, Eng, Fin, Legal  & Other Dev) 0 5%

TOTAL SOFT COSTS 0 0 0 0 0 0

RESERVES
Operating Reserves 0
Replacement Reserves 0
Tenant Improvements Reserves 0
Commercial Lease-Up Reserves 0
Other (specify) 0

TOTAL RESERVES 0 0 0 0 0 0

DEVELOPER COSTS
Commercial Developer Fee - Cash-out Paid at Milestones 0
Other (specify) 0
Other (specify) 0

TOTAL DEVELOPER COSTS 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL DEVELOPMENT COST 3,145,572 0 0 0 0 3,145,572
Development Cost/SF by Source 282
Development Cost/Unit as % of TDC by Source

Acquisition Cost/SF by Source 0 0

Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF By Source 282
Construction Cost (inc Const Contingency)/SF 282.24 16.24

Commercial Loan Amount: Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Commercial Loan Term (in years): Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.
Commercial Interest Rate (as %): Fill in with value or 'N/A' if not applicable.

Construction
line item costs
as a % of hard

costs

Total Soft
Cost

Contingency
as % of Total

Soft Costs

MOHCD Proforma - Commercial Operating Budget

730 Stanyan LOSP Project

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year 11 Year 12 Year 13 Year 14 Year 15 Year 16 Year 17 Year 18 Year 19 Year 20
Total # Units: 160 Business Year 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042 2043 2044

COMMERCIAL INCOME
% annual
increase Comments

Commercial Space 1 0.0% Retail A; Café/Chef Incubator 13,500   13,500   14,175   14,175   14,175   15,167   15,167   15,167   15,167   15,167   16,229   16,229   16,229   16,229   16,229   17,365   17,365   17,365   17,365   17,365
Commercial Space 2 0.0% Retail B; Tech Training 12,799   12,799   12,799   12,799   12,799   13,439   13,439   13,439   13,439   13,439   14,111   14,816   15,557   16,335   17,152   18,009   18,009   18,009   18,009   18,009
Commercial Space 3 0.0% Retail C; TAY Drop-in Center 12,741   12,741   12,741   12,741   12,741   13,378   13,378   13,378   13,378   13,378   14,047   14,047   14,047   14,047   14,047   14,749   14,749   14,749   14,749   14,749
Commercial Space 4 0.0% Retain D; Senior Center 14,554   14,554   14,554   14,554   14,554   15,282   15,282   15,282   15,282   15,282   16,046   16,046   16,046   16,046   16,046   16,848   16,848   16,848   16,848   16,848
Commercial Space 5 0.0% Retail E; Early Childhood Education 17,864   17,864   17,864   17,864   17,864   18,757   18,757   18,757   18,757   18,757   19,695   19,695   19,695   19,695   19,695   20,680   20,680   20,680   20,680   20,680
Other Commercial Income 0.0% -

Gross Potential Income 71,458   71,458   72,133   72,133   72,133   76,023   76,023   76,023   76,023   76,023   80,128   80,833   81,574   82,352   83,169   87,652   87,652   87,652   87,652   87,652

Rent/SF/Month: $0.53 $0.53 $0.54 $0.54 $0.54 $0.57 $0.57 $0.57 $0.57 $0.57 $0.60 $0.60 $0.61 $0.62 $0.62 $0.66 $0.66 $0.66 $0.66 $0.66

Vacancy Loss - Commercial n/a

First Year assumes 50%; enter negative # if need to
override. For out years, manually enter per MOHCD
policy; annual incrementing usually not appropriate.
Indicate if market study or other source if using
"actual projected vacancy." (21,437)   (10,719)   (10,820)   (10,820)   (10,820)   (11,403)   (11,403)   (11,403)   (11,403)   (11,403)   (12,019)   (12,125)   (12,236)   (12,353)   (12,475)   (13,148)   (13,148)   (13,148)   (13,148)   (13,148)

[…]

Other Reserve 2 Starting Balance -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Reserve 2  Deposits -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Other Reserve 2 Withdrawals
Other Reserve 2  Interest

Other Required Reserve 2 Running Balance -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Drop down menu to the right controls how much Net Commerical Revenue is
contributed to the Residential Operating Budget. (100% is default, select

another choice only if allowed by MOHCD policy.)
100%

1 of 1

MOHCD Proforma - Year 1 Operating Budget

Application Date: 5/12/2022 LOSP Units
Non-LOSP

Units Project Name:
Total # Units: 160 40 120 Project Address:
First Year of Operations (provide data assuming that
Year 1 is a full year, i.e. 12 months of operations): 2025 Project Sponsor:

25% 75%
INCOME LOSP non-LOSP Total Comments

154,800 2,310,132 2,464,932 Alternative LOSP Split non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 0 Residential - Tenant Assistance Payments (Non-LOSP)

451,368 451,368
71,458

0 0 0
0 0 0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

17,765 53,296 71,061 Supportive Services Income
0 0 0

2,832 8,495 11,326 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
0 0 0 Tenant Charges
0 0 0

0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 0 Withdrawal from Capitalized Reserve (deposit to operating account)

Gross Potential Income 626,765 2,371,922 3,070,145
(7,740) (115,883) (123,623)

0 0 0
(21,437)

EFFECTIVE GROSS INCOME 619,025 2,256,039 2,925,085 PUPA: 18,282

OPERATING EXPENSES
Management Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

31,200 93,600 124,800 Management Fee
5,865 17,595 23,460 Asset Management Fee

Sub-total Management Expenses 37,065 111,195 148,260 PUPA: 927
Salaries/Benefits Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

10,513 31,538 42,051 Office Salaries
35,250 105,750 141,000 Manager's Salary
28,635 85,904 114,539 Health Insurance and Other Benefits

110,832 73,888 184,720 Other Salaries/Benefits 60.00% 40.00%
1,800 5,400 7,200 Administrative Rent-Free Unit

Sub-total Salaries/Benefits 187,029 302,480 489,510 PUPA: 3,059
Administration

0 0
12,193 36,578 48,770

0 0 0 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
5,000 15,000 20,000 Legal Expense - Property 25.00% 75.00%
2,785 8,354 11,139
4,560 13,680 18,240 Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP
5,000 15,000 20,000 Bad Debts 25.00% 75.00%
7,951 23,854 31,806

Sub-total Administration Expenses 37,489 112,466 149,955 PUPA: 937
Utilities Projected LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP

20,680 62,040 82,720 Electricity 25.00% 75.00%
70,920 212,760 283,680

0 0
0 0

Sub-total Utilities 91,600 274,800 366,400 PUPA: 2,290
Taxes and Licenses Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

1,500 4,500 6,000 Real Estate Taxes
10,912 32,735 43,647 Payroll Taxes

687 2,060 2,747
Sub-total Taxes and Licenses 13,099 39,296 52,394 PUPA: 327

Insurance
45,807 137,420 183,227

0 0 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
10,912 32,735 43,647 Worker's Compensation

0 0
Sub-total Insurance 56,719 170,156 226,874 PUPA: 1,418

Maintenance & Repair Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
63,940 191,820 255,760 Payroll
9,024 27,071 36,095 Supplies 25.00% 75.00% (LOSP-specific expenses must be tracked at entry level in project's

accounting)
14,208 42,625 56,833 Contracts
37,080 111,240 148,320 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 0 Security Payroll/Contract
1,494 4,481 5,975

329 986 1,315
12,002 36,007 48,009

Sub-total Maintenance & Repair Expenses 138,077 414,230 552,306 PUPA: 3,452
Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 277,335 277,335 Supportive Services 0.00% 100.00%
36,778

561,077 1,701,957 2,299,812 PUPA: 14,374

Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees
3,750 11,250 15,000 Ground lease with MOHCD

625 1,875 2,500 Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
20,000 60,000 80,000 Replacement Reserve Deposit

0 0 Operating Reserve Deposit
0 0 Other Required Reserve 1 Deposit
0 0

5,000
Sub-total Reserves/Ground Lease Base Rent/Bond Fees 24,375 73,125 102,500 PUPA: 641 Min DSCR: 1.09

Mortgage Rate: 5.00%

585,452 1,775,082 2,402,312 PUPA: 15,014 Term (Years): 30
Supportable 1st Mortgage Pmt: 479,608

NET OPERATING INCOME (INCOME minus OP EXPENSES) 33,573 480,957 522,772 PUPA: 3,267 Supportable 1st Mortgage Amt: $7,445,176
Proposed 1st Mortgage Amt: $43,416,759

DEBT SERVICE/MUST PAY PAYMENTS ("hard debt"/amortized loans) Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)
0 257,016 257,016 Permanent TE Bond Hard Debt - First Lender 0.00% 100.00%

31,341 94,022 125,363 HCD MHP Loan Hard Debt - Second Lender (HCD Program 0.42% pymt, or other 2nd Lender
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Third Lender (Other HCD Program, or other 3rd Lender)
0 0 0 Hard Debt - Fourth Lender

0
TOTAL HARD DEBT SERVICE 31,341 351,038 382,379 PUPA: 2,390

CASH FLOW (NOI minus DEBT SERVICE) 2,232 129,919 140,393
Commercial Only Cash Flow 8,243
Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income) 2,061 6,182 Allocation of Commercial Surplus to LOPS/non-LOSP (residual income)
AVAILABLE CASH FLOW 4,293 136,101 140,393
USES OF CASH FLOW BELOW  (This row also shows DSCR.)   1.37
USES THAT PRECEDE MOHCD DEBT SERVICE IN WATERFALL

0 0
3,043 9,128 12,171 Asset & partnership mgmt fee, 2nd
1,250 3,750 5,000 1st Alternative LOSP Split LOSP non-LOSP Approved By (reqd)

0 0 Other Payments
0 0 Non-amortizing Loan Pmnt - Lender 1 (select lender in comments field)
0 0
0 100 100 Def. Develop. Fee split: 0% Deferred Developer Fee (Enter amt <= Max Fe   0.00% 100.00%

TOTAL PAYMENTS PRECEDING MOHCD 4,293 12,978 17,271 PUPA: 108

(0) 123,122 123,122
Residual Receipts Calculation

Yes Project has MOHCD ground lease? Yes
Yes

Max Deferred Developer Fee/Borrower % of Residual Receipts in Yr 1: 50% 61,611 Sum of DD F from LOSP and non-LOSP: 100
50% Ratio of Sum of DDF and calculated 50%: 616.1123398

Soft Debt Lenders with Residual Receipts Obligations (Select lender name/program from drop down) Total Principal Amt
Distrib. of Soft

Debt Loans
$43,416,759 99.66%

MOHCD/OCII - Ground Lease Value or Land Acq Cost $150,000 0.34%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE
123,122 123,122
123,122 123,122

0 0

0

NON-MOHCD RESIDUAL RECEIPTS DEBT SERVICE